Wisconsin law.
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111 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 508.05

Chapter NR 508

RESPONSES WHEN A GROUNDWATER STANDARD
IS ATTAINED OR EXCEEDED

NR 508.01 Purpose. NR 508.05 Responsewhena groundwater standard is attained or exceeded at a
NR 508.02  Applicability. SubtitleD well.
NR 508.03  Definitions.
NR 508.04 Responsewhen agroundwater standard is attained or exceeded at
any groundwater monitoring well.

Note: Chapter NR 508s it existed on June 30, 1996 was repealed and a new chap (4) If required by the departmetite owner or operator shall
ter NR 508 was createdfettive July 1, 1996. Corrections made under s. 1283 evaluateand select remedial action options and develop a-reme
(b) 7.,Register August, 1997, No. 500 . ! N 4 . .

dial actionoptions report in accordance with 8tR 722 Any soil

NR 508.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is tocONntaminatiorshallbe addressed in accordance with the reguire

establishprocedures for responding to a groundwater standdpgntsof ch.NR 720 _ _ _
which s attained or exceeded at agrpundwater monitoring well  (5) If theowner or operator implements remedial action, the
ata solid waste facility and for conducting assessmantitoring departmenshall determine whether the remedial action has met

at Subtitle D wells. This chapter is adopted unde288, Stats., therequirements of ciNR 140in accordance with ciNR 726
ands.227.1] Stats. Note: For the purpose of this chaptdre department considers a value to be con
; . ; 1 firmed if a follow up field sample attains or exceeds the groundwater standard.
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1996, No. 43@f. 7-1-96. Note: SectionNR 140.14 (3jpddresses exceedances for analytical results that fall
. . i betweerthe limit of detection and the limit of quantitation.
NR 508.02 Applicability. (1) Except as otherwispro- History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1996, No. 48&f.. 7-1-96.

vided, this chapter governs all solid waste facilities as defined by

5.289.01 (35) Stats., except hazardous waste facilities as definedNR 508.05 Responses when a groundwater stan -

in s.291.01 (8) Stats., and regulated under d& 660t0679  dard is attained or exceeded at a Subtitle D well.  Ifa AL,
metallic mining operations for nonferrous minerals as defined ICL or ES is attained or exceeded at a Subtitle D well and the
5.293.01 (9) Stats., and regulated under &R 182 and metallic yalueis confirmed, the owner or operator shall continue detection
mining operations for ferrous minerals as defined i235.41  monitoringin accordance with $iR 507.19and shall respond in
(26), Stats., including mining wastes and mining waste sites @cordancavith s.NR 508.04and the following requirements:
definedin s.295.41 (30)and (31), Stats., and regulated under (1) The owner or operator may demonstrate thaeported

subch.ll _Of ch. 295 Stats. ) ) valuerepresents a false exceedance of a groundwater standard in
(2) This chapter doesot apply to the design, construction olzccordancevith s.NR 507.28 (3) If the department does not eon
operationof industrial wastewater facilities, sewerage systemgr with the written demonstration within 30 days, the owner or
andwaterworks treating liquid wastes approved und@B%.4],  operatorshall begin assessment monitoring in accordance with
Stats.,or permitted under ct283 Stats., nor to facilities used thjs subsection.If the department concurs within 30 days after
solely for the disposal of liquid municipal or industrial wastegeceiptof the demonstration, the owner or operator need not begin
which have been approved undeR81.41 Stats., or permitted assessmennonitoring.
underch. 283, Stats., excegor facilities used for the disposal of (2) The department may approve an alternassessment

solid waste. 7 ; )
History: Cr., RegisterJune, 1996, Nai86 eff. 7-1-96; correction in (1) made monitoringprogram if thmnly parametgrs WhICh. are at O.r a.bove

unders. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., Stat&egister March 2003 No. 5gorrection in (1) the groundvv_ater standards ar_e_thergamc dEtecuc_’n monitoring

madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StaRegister April 2013 No. 68€R 13-057am.  parameterdisted under municipal solid waste @h. NR 507

(1) Register July 2015 No. 715eff. 8—-1-15. Appendixl Table 1.

(3) Theowner or operator shall conduct an assessment moni

NR 508.03  Definitions.  The terms used in this chapter ar‘?oring program inaccordance with all of the following require

definedin s.NR 500.03

History: Cr., Register June, 1996, No. 48&f.. 7-1-96. ments:
(a) The owner or operator shall collect and analyze assessment
NR 508.04 Responses when a groundwater stan - monitoringsamples from all of the Subtitle D wells at theility.
dard is attained or exceeded at any groundwater moni -  Thefirst set of assessment monitoring samples shaibblected

toring well. If a AL, ACL or ES is attained or exceeded at angluring the first routine monitoring event followirgceipt of the
groundwatemonitoring well according to §iR 140.14and the groundwaterstandard exceedance. The first set of assessment
valueis confirmed, the owner or operator shall comply with subgionitoring samples shall be analyzed for the parameters-deter
(1) and(2) and may beequired, either by the department or undgninedunder either subd.. or2. or as approvety the department

s.NR 508.05 (5)to comply with subg(3) and(4). in writing:
(1) The owner or operator shall notify the department in 1. All of the parameters listed in diR 507 Appendix IL
accordancevith s.NR 507.30 2. All of the parameters detected in leachate samples col
(2) Theowner or operator shakspond in accordance with s.lectedto date in accordance with[$R 507.21 (2)
NR 140.240r 140.26 (b) Annually, the owner or operator shall sample and analyze

(3) If required by the departmetihe owner or operator shall the leachate for the parameters listed inNfR.507 Appendix I
developa site investigatiorworkplan and a site investigationWithin 14 days after obtaining the leachate sampling resh#s,
reportin accordance with sBlR 716.05t0 716.11and716.15t0  owneror operator shall place the results in the operating record.
716.17 If a site investigation report is submittadder sSNR  Within 60 days after the end of the sampling period, the owner or
716.15 it shall include proof of financiaksponsibility to comply operatorshall submit the leachate sampling restdtthe depart
with s.NR 520.05 (1) ment.
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(c) Semiannuallythe owner or operator shall sample the-Sulgroundwaterstandards listed in ctNR 140Tables 1 and 2, or

title D wells for all of the following: PALs or ACLs established in accordance witiN& 507.27 The
1. All ch.NR 507Appendix Il parametersvhich have been departmentnay approve the cessation of assessmemitoring

detected in the leachate after July 1, 1996. if the only parameters whicemain above the groundwater stan

2. All ch.NR 507Appendix Il parameters which have beerdardsare the ingganic detection parameters listed unehemick
detected in Subtitle D wells after July 1, 1996. pal solid waste in chiNR 507Appendix ITable 1.

(d) All assessment monitoring samples being analyzed for (5) If an ES is attained or exceeded at a Subtitle D well and the
metalsshall be obtained using the low-flow sampling techniqu¥@lueis confirmed, the owner or operatan addition to SNR-

(3m) Theowner or operator may submit a written request 808.05(|ntr.0.) and subg(1)to (3), shal! (.jo a.” of Fhe. fOHO\.ng'
eliminateselect parameters from the assessment monitoring pro (&) Notify the clerk of each municipality within which the
gram required under this section after 4 rounds of assessm fill |s_I(_)cated and whos_e boundary is within 1,200 feet of the
monitoringhave been collected and analyzed. The recunesit limits of filling of any sampling result which exceeds an enforce
demonstrat¢hat these parameters were not detected in any of fRgntstandard. The owner operator shall notify the clerk within
4rounds. The department may approve eliminating any paramé days of receiving the sample result. o .
tersthat were not detected in tfiest 4 rounds or detected once but  (b) Develop a site investigation work plan and a site investiga
not confirmed in subsequent rounds. tion report in accordance with SR 508.04 (3)

(4) The owner or operator may submit a written request to () Evaluate and select remedial action options and develop a
ceasehe assessment monitoring program requireger this sec  reportin accordance with §iR 508.04 (4)
tion. The request shall demonstrate tBatonsecutive semi— _ Note: For the purpose of this chap'gehe department considers a value to be con
annualsampling roundshow that all detected parameters in thférmed if a follow up field sample attains or exceeds the groundwater standard.

. History: Cr.RegisterJune, 1996, No. 486f. 7-1-96,CR 05-020cr. (3m)Reg-
groundwatersamples from the Subtitle D wells are at or belowgterJanuary 2006 No. 60&f. 2-1-06.
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